

CPC Receives Top Workplace Honor Again

Survey gauges employee engagement, satisfaction and organizational health

St. Paul, Minn. – June 20, 2024 – <u>CPC (Colder Products Company)</u> has again been named one of Minnesota's Top Workplaces. The company ranks among the top large organizations in the state for employee engagement, satisfaction and organizational health.

The Star Tribune Top 200 Workplace program recognizes the state's most progressive employers based on employee engagement survey results. The survey covers a variety of topics ranging from pay and benefits to belief in an organization's mission and values.

CPC focuses on connection technologies, but it's the connections among team members that make the company a great place to work. "In this year's survey, employees said our culture is collaborative, inclusive, innovative, and confident. Those attributes describe the people here well," said President Janel Wittmayer. "Employees also reported being energized and appreciative of our growth. The survey results confirm that CPC has the right factors in place to fuel our continued growth and success."

An area experiencing significant expansion is the company's thermal management business. "Liquid cooling is necessary to mitigate the heat generated by the enormous computing and data processing power artificial intelligence requires," said Wittmayer. "Our quick disconnect couplings are found in the liquid cooling systems of many of the most advanced high-performance computers and data centers across the globe."

To qualify as a Top Workplace, an employer must have more than 50 employees in Minnesota. CPC employs more than 600 people in the Twin Cities, with another 150 across the U.S. and other locations. The company has operations in the United States, Germany and China, and sales offices in 14 countries. CPC also partners with nearly 200 distributors worldwide.

###

About CPC

CPC (Colder Products Company) is a leading provider of quick disconnect couplings, fittings and connectors for liquid cooling of electronics, and life sciences, bioprocessing, industrial and chemical handling markets. CPC is an operating company within Dover Corporation. For more information, contact: Colder Products Company, 4200 West Round Lake Rd., Arden Hills MN 55112. Phone: 651-645-0091. Toll-free: 800-444-2474. Web: cpcworldwide.com

CPC, Colder Products, Colder Products Company and Dover are registered trademarks with the U.S. Patent & Trademark office.

Editorial Contact:

Jana Stender CPC

Tel: +1 612.564.2053 Email: jana.stender@cpcworldwide.com